



2024 Taiwan International Roller Skating Open 2024臺灣國際滑輪溜冰公開賽

Kaohsiung Roller Skating Arena

No. 2015, Bade W. Rd., Renwu Dist., Kaohsiung City, Taiwan (R.O.C.)









1.Advisor

Sports Administration, Ministry of Education

Sports Development Bureau, Kaohsiung City Government

2.Organized by

Chinese Taipei Roller Sports Federation

Organizer

Speed Skating Committee

3.Co-organized by

Kaohsiung City Roller Sports Federation

DaWan Junior High School

Sponsored by

Taiwan Steel Group台灣鋼鐵集團

Kelme Taiwan (卡爾美)超越體育用品發展有限公司

Takino東伸運動用品有限公司

Jin Shi Hu Hotel 金獅湖大酒店

4.Date

November 14th to 17th, 2024.

5.Venue

FIRS Kaohsiung Roller Skating Arena

No. 2015, Bade W. Rd., Renwu Dist., Kaohsiung City, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

6.Events

(1)Born before December 31st, 2011.

Categories/Events	200m Time Trial	500+D Sprint	1,000m Sprint	5,000m Points	10,000m Elimination	3,000m Relay
Senior Men/Women	V	V	V	V	V	V
Senior High School Men/Women (U18)	V	V	V	V	V	V
Junior High School Men/Women (U15)	V	V	V	V	V	V

(2)Born between January 1th, 2012 and December 31st, 2015.

Categories/Events	200m Time Trial	500+D Sprint	1,000m Sprint	3,000m Points	5,000m Elimination	2,000m Relay
Elementary Boy/Girl (U12)	V	V	V	V	V	V
Elementary Boy/Girl (U10)	V	V	V	V	V	V

7.Age Categories

(1)Senior Men/Women

Born before December 31st, 2005.

(2)Senior High School Men/Women (U18)

Birth date between January 1st, 2006 to December 31st, 2008.

(3)Junior High School Men/Women (U15)

Birth date between January 1st, 2009 to December 31st, 2011.

(4)Elementary Boy/Girl (U12)

Birth date between January 1st, 2012 to December 31st, 2013.

(5)Elementary Boy/Girl (U10)

Birth date between January 1st, 2014 to December 31st, 2015.

8. Eligibility

All member nations of World Skate or World Skate Asia can register to participate, and club teams can also register under their club's name.

All teams must be registered through the official roller sports association/federation of their country or region.

9.Event Criteria

- (1)Each country/region may have more than one representing team.
- (2) Athletes are allowed to register all events.
- (3)Quota: For every age group, each participating team is allowed to register 6 athletes per discipline and 4 athletes in any Relay race.
- (4)Athletes of the same team participating in Relay are allowed to register in an older category.

10.Event Rules

2024 SPEED TECHNICAL COMMISSION GENERAL REGULATIONS

11.Registration

- (1)Please send the registration form to Chinese Taipei Roller Sports Federation via Email.
- (2)Email: twnopen2023@gmail.com

(3)Phone: 886-2-2778-6406

(4)Contact: Lydia Pan

(5)Whatsapp: +886933711424

(6)Before submitting the registration form, please provide a recent photograph, your given name and family name, and job title.

12. Registration is closed on October 4th, 2024.

13. Event Prizes & Awards

(1)For every group in all disciplines, top (6) athletes will be awarded with Certificate of Achievement; top (3) winners will be awarded with medals. Prize money will be awarded to individuals who rank top (6) according to the total scores of all events.

(2)Prize Money Distribution (NTD): Athletes will be ranked individually by the total of the top three scores of all events except for Relay races.

Place Group	First Place	Second Place	Third Place	Fourth Place	Fifth Place	Sixth Place
Senior Men	60,000	30,000	10,000	6,000	6,000	6,000
Senior Women	60,000	30,000	10,000	6,000	6,000	6,000
Senior High School Men	20,000	10,000	6,000	3,000	3,000	3,000
Senior High School Women	20,000	10,000	6,000	3,000	3,000	3,000

14. Event Schedule

Date	Schedule		
November 12th	Judge/Team Registration Team Practice		
November 13th	Judge Meeting Team Practice		
November 14th -17th	Events Awarding Ceremony		
November 18th	Departure		

15.VISA

For some countries/regions it takes longer working days to apply for an entry visa, it is advised that you check the requirements with the Taiwan consulate/embassy of your country in advance.

16. Travel Cost

(1)Each national/regional team is entitled to four free hospitality quotas.

The cost of accommodation, meals and transport expenses during

14th to 17th, November 2024 in Taiwan will be paid by CTRSF.

The other team members shall be responsible for their own cost.

(2) The Organizers will provide and is responsible for accommodation and

local transportation for accredited international judges and officials from World Skate.

However, The Organizers shall not be responsible for their overseas transportation service.

17.Insurance

The Organizers will contract an appropriate public liability insurance policy, covering the risks of any liability or damages arising from this event. Each team may depend on their own situation to take out an insurance of the person.

18. Notice

- (1) The Organizers shall reserve the right to use any photograph/video taken at this event and may use the aforementioned photographs/videos in publications or other media materials for advertising or promotional purposes.
- (2)Participating teams must have the appropriate insurance to cover medical illnesses, in juries and emergency medical treatment.
- (3)By filling out the registration form and participating the event each participant knowledges that you agree with this program.
- 19.Matters not included in this program should be informed until further notice.